MASTER CONTRACT: 303133
REPORT: 80134350
PROJECT: 80134350
 0 / 25
eArc  PV System
Installation Manual
TM
MASTER CONTRACT: 303133

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMF415F-6X24UW 1500 49.20  41.13 10.59  10.09 415  20
SMF420F-6X24UW 1500 49.40  41.44 10.64  10.14 420  20
SMF425F-6X24UW 1500 49.60  41.71 10.69  10.19 425  20
SMF430F-6X24UW 1500 49.80  42.00 10.74  10.24 430  20
SMF435F-6X24UW 1500 50.00  42.29 10.79  10.29 435  20
SMF440F-6X24UW 1500 50.20  42.58 10.84  10.34 440  20
SMF445F-6X24UW 1500 50.40  42.87 10.89  10.39 445  20
SMF410F-12X12UW 1500 49.00  40.84 10.54  10.04 410  20
SMF415F-12X12UW 1500 49.20  41.13 10.59  10.09 415  20
SMF420F-12X12UW 1500 49.40  41.44 10.64  10.14 420  20
SMF425F-12X12UW 1500 49.60  41.71 10.69  10.19 425  20
SMF430F-12X12UW 1500 49.80  42.00 10.74  10.24 430  20
SMF435F-12X12UW 1500 50.00  42.29 10.79  10.29 435  20
SMF440F-12X12UW 1500 50.20  42.58 10.84  10.34 440  20
SMF445F-12X12UW 1500 50.40  42.87 10.89  10.39 445  20
SMF450F-12X12UW 1500 50.60  43.16 10.94  10.44 450  20
SMF415J-5X24UW 1500 40.48  34.18 13.36  12.16 415  25
SMF420J-5X24UW 1500 40.68  34.44 13.41  12.21 420  25
SMF425J-5X24UW 1500 40.88  34.70 13.46  12.26 425  25
SMF430J-5X24UW 1500 41.08  34.96 13.51  12.31 430  25
SMF435J-5X24UW 1500 41.28  35.22 13.56  12.36 435  25
SMF440J-5X24UW 1500 41.48  35.48 13.61  12.41 440  25
SMF445J-5X24UW 1500 41.68  35.74 13.66  12.46 445  25
SMF450J-5X24UW 1500 41.88  36.00 13.71  12.51 450  25
SMF455J-5X24UW 1500 42.08  36.26 13.76  12.56 455  25
SMF415J-6X20UW 1500 40.48  34.16 13.36  12.16 415  25
SMF420J-6X20UW 1500 40.68  34.41 13.41  12.21 420  25
SMF425J-6X20UW 1500 40.88  34.68 13.46  12.26 425  25
SMF430J-6X20UW 1500 41.08  34.95 13.51  12.31 430  25
SMF435J-6X20UW 1500 41.28  35.22 13.56  12.36 435  25
SMF440J-6X20UW 1500 41.48  35.49 13.61  12.41 440  25
SMF445J-6X20UW 1500 41.68  35.76 13.66  12.46 445  25
SMF450J-6X20UW 1500 41.88  36.03 13.71  12.51 450  25
SMF455J-6X20UW 1500 42.08  36.28 13.76  12.56 455  25
SMF500J-6X24UW 1500 48.74  41.33 13.36  12.11 500 25
SMF505J-6X24UW 1500 48.94  41.55 13.41  12.16 505  25
SMF510J-6X24UW 1500 49.14  41.79 13.46  12.21 510  25
SMF515J-6X24UW 1500 49.34  42.02 13.51  12.26 515  25
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page15 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMF520J-6X24UW 1500 49.54  42.264 13.56  12.31 520  25
SMF525J-6X24UW 1500 49.74  42.51 13.61  12.36 525  25
SMF530J-6X24UW 1500 49.94  42.73 13.66  12.41 530  25
SMF535J-6X24UW 1500 50.14  42.96 13.71  12.46 535  25
SMF540J-6X24UW 1500 50.34  43.18 13.76  12.51 540  25
SMF415J-10X12UW 1500 40.48  34.16 13.36  12.16 415  25
SMF420J-10X12UW 1500 40.68  34.43 13.41  12.21 420  25
SMF425J-10X12UW 1500 40.88  34.69 13.46  12.26 425  25
SMF430J-10X12UW 1500 41.08  34.96 13.51  12.31 430  25
SMF435J-10X12UW 1500 41.28  35.22 13.56  12.36 435  25
SMF440J-10X12UW 1500 41.48  35.48 13.61  12.41 440  25
SMF445J-10X12UW 1500 41.68  35.74 13.66  12.46 445  25
SMF450J-10X12UW 1500 41.88  36.01 13.71  12.51 450  25
SMF455J-10X12UW 1500 42.08  36.25 13.76  12.56 455  25
SMF330J-12X08UW-e 1500 32.42  27.31 13.41  12.10 330  25
SMF335J-12X08UW-e 1500 32.62  27.61 13.46  12.15 335  25
SMF340J-12X08UW-e 1500 32.82  27.91 13.51  12.20 340  25
SMF345J-12X08UW-e 1500 33.02  28.17 13.56  12.25 345  25
SMF350J-12X08UW-e 1500 33.22  28.49 13.61  12.30 350  25
SMF355J-12X08UW-e 1500 33.42  28.79 13.66  12.35 355  25
SMF360J-12X08UW-e 1500 33.62  29.04 13.71  12.40 360  25
SMF415J-12X10UW 1500 40.48  34.15 13.36  12.16 415  25
SMF420J-12X10UW 1500 40.68  34.41 13.41  12.21 420  25
SMF425J-12X10UW 1500 40.88  34.71 13.46  12.26 425  25
SMF430J-12X10UW 1500 41.08  34.97 13.51  12.31 430  25
SMF435J-12X10UW 1500 41.28  35.22 13.56  12.36 435  25
SMF440J-12X10UW 1500 41.48  35.51 13.61  12.41 440  25
SMF445J-12X10UW 1500 41.68  35.76 13.66  12.46 445  25
SMF450J-12X10UW 1500 41.88  36.02 13.71  12.51 450  25
SMF455J-12X10UW 1500 42.08  36.26 13.76  12.56 455  25
SMF455J-12X11UW 1500 44.61  37.75 13.36  12.07 455  25
SMF460J-12X11UW 1500 44.81  38.01 13.41  12.12 460  25
SMF465J-12X11UW 1500 45.01  38.25 13.46  12.17 465  25
SMF470J-12X11UW 1500 45.21  38.51 13.51  12.22 470  25
SMF475J-12X11UW 1500 45.41  38.74 13.56  12.27 475  25
SMF480J-12X11UW 1500 45.61  38.99 13.61  12.32 480  25
SMF485J-12X11UW 1500 45.81  39.25 13.66  12.37 485  25
SMF490J-12X11UW 1500 46.01  39.51 13.71  12.42 490  25
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page16 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMF495J-12X11UW 1500 46.21  39.75 13.76  12.47 495 25
SMF500J-12X12UW 1500 48.74  41.35 13.36  12.11 500  25
SMF505J-12X12UW 1500 48.94  41.58 13.41  12.16 505  25
SMF510J-12X12UW 1500 49.14  41.81 13.46  12.21 510  25
SMF515J-12X12UW 1500 49.34  42.06 13.51  12.26 515  25
SMF520J-12X12UW 1500 49.54  42.26 13.56  12.31 520  25
SMF525J-12X12UW 1500 49.74  42.54 13.61  12.36 525  25
SMF530J-12X12UW 1500 49.94  42.76 13.66  12.41 530  25
SMF535J-12X12UW 1500 50.14  42.98 13.71  12.46 535  25
SMF540J-12X12UW 1500 50.34  43.21 13.76  12.51 540  25
SMF365L-8X10UW 1500 26.88  23.18 17.98  15.77 365  30
SMF370L-8X10UW 1500 27.08  23.27 18.03  15.92 370  30
SMF375L-8X10UW 1500 27.28  23.36 18.08  16.07 375  30
SMF380L-8X10UW 1500 27.48  23.44 18.13  16.22 380  30
SMF385L-8X10UW 1500 27.68  23.54 18.18  16.37 385  30
SMF390L-8X10UW 1500 27.88  23.64 18.23  16.52 390  30
SMF395L-8X10UW 1500 28.08  23.72 18.28  16.67 395  30
SMF400L-8X11UW 1500 29.43  24.89 17.93  16.09 400  30
SMF405L-8X11UW 1500 29.63  25.13 17.98  16.14 405  30
SMF410L-8X11UW 1500 29.83  25.36 18.03  16.19 410  30
SMF415L-8X11UW 1500 30.03  25.58 18.08  16.24 415  30
SMF420L-8X11UW 1500 30.23  25.79 18.13  16.29 420  30
SMF425L-8X11UW 1500 30.43  26.04 18.18  16.34 425  30
SMF430L-8X11UW 1500 30.63  26.26 18.23  16.39 430  30
SMF435L-8X11UW 1500 30.83  26.49 18.28  16.44 435  30
SMF440L-8X11UW 1500 31.03  26.71 18.33  16.49 440  30
SMF365L-10X08UW 1500 26.88  22.75 17.98  16.07 365  30
SMF370L-10X08UW 1500 27.08  22.99 18.03  16.12 370  30
SMF375L-10X08UW 1500 27.28  23.22 18.08  16.17 375  30
SMF380L-10X08UW 1500 27.48  23.44 18.13  16.22 380  30
SMF385L-10X08UW 1500 27.68  23.69 18.18  16.27 385  30
SMF390L-10X08UW 1500 27.88  23.93 18.23  16.32 390  30
SMF395L-10X08UW 1500 28.08  24.16 18.28  16.37 395  30
SMF405L-10X09UW 1500 30.12  25.47 17.93  15.92 405  30
SMF410L-10X09UW 1500 30.32  25.71 17.98  15.97 410 30
SMF415L-10X09UW 1500 30.52  25.93 18.03  16.02 415  30
SMF420L-10X09UW 1500 30.72  26.17 18.08  16.07 420  30
SMF425L-10X09UW 1500 30.92  26.37 18.13  16.12 425  30
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page17 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMF430L-10X09UW 1500 31.12  26.61 18.18  16.17 430  30
SMF435L-10X09UW 1500 31.32  26.84 18.23  16.22 435  30
SMF440L-10X09UW 1500 31.52  27.06 18.28  16.27 440  30
SMF445L-10X09UW 1500 31.72  27.30 18.33  16.32 445  30
SMF500L-10X11UW 1500 36.99  31.38 17.93  15.95 500 30
SMF505L-10X11UW 1500 37.19  31.59 17.98  16.00 505  30
SMF510L-10X11UW 1500 37.39  31.81 18.03  16.05 510 30
SMF515L-10X11UW 1500 37.59  32.03 18.08  16.10 515 30
SMF520L-10X11UW 1500 37.79  32.23 18.13  16.15 520 30
SMF525L-10X11UW 1500 37.99  32.43 18.18  16.20 525  30
SMF530L-10X11UW 1500 38.19  32.63 18.23  16.25 530  30
SMF535L-10X11UW 1500 38.39  32.83 18.28  16.30 535  30
SMF540L-10X11UW 1500 38.59  33.03 18.33  16.35 540  30
SMF380L-12X07UW-e 1500 28.05  23.67 17.93  16.06 380  30
SMF385L-12X07UW-e 1500 28.25  23.91 17.98  16.11 385  30
SMF390L-12X07UW-e 1500 28.45  24.14 18.03  16.16 390  30
SMF395L-12X07UW-e 1500 28.65  24.39 18.08  16.21 395  30
SMF400L-12X07UW-e 1500 28.85  24.61 18.13  16.26 400  30
SMF405L-12X07UW-e 1500 29.05  24.85 18.18  16.31 405  30
SMF410L-12X07UW-e 1500 29.25  25.09 18.23  16.36 410  30
SMF415L-12X07UW-e 1500 29.45  25.31 18.28  16.41 415  30
SMF420L-12X07UW-e 1500 29.65  25.53 18.33  16.46 420  30
SMF490L-12X09UW 1500 36.10  30.61 17.88  16.03 490 30
SMF495L-12X09UW 1500 36.30  30.83 17.93  16.08 495 30
SMF500L-12X09UW 1500 36.50  31.04 17.98  16.13 500  30
SMF505L-12X09UW 1500 36.70  31.24 18.03  16.18 505  30
SMF510L-12X09UW 1500 36.90  31.44 18.08  16.23 510  30
SMF515L-12X09UW 1500 37.10  31.64 18.13  16.28 515  30
SMF520L-12X09UW 1500 37.30  31.84 18.18  16.33 520  30
SMF525L-12X09UW 1500 37.50  32.08 18.23  16.38 525  30
SMF530L-12X09UW 1500 37.70  32.27 18.28  16.43 530  30
SMF535L-12X09UW 1500 37.90  32.47 18.33  16.48 535  30
SMF540L-12X09UW 1500 38.10  32.67 18.38  16.53 540  30
SMF545L-12X10UW 1500 40.22  34.16 17.88  15.97 545 30
SMF550L-12X10UW 1500 40.42  34.36 17.93  16.02 550  30
SMF555L-12X10UW 1500 40.62  34.56 17.98  16.07 555  30
SMF560L-12X10UW 1500 40.82  34.76 18.03  16.12 560  30
SMF565L-12X10UW 1500 41.02  34.96 18.08  16.17 565  30
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page18 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMF570L-12X10UW 1500 41.22  35.16 18.13  16.22 570  30
SMF575L-12X10UW 1500 41.42  35.36 18.18  16.27 575  30
SMF580L-12X10UW 1500 41.62  35.56 18.23  16.32 580  30
SMF585L-12X10UW 1500 41.82  35.76 18.28  16.37 585  30
SMF590L-12X10UW 1500 42.02  35.96 18.33  16.42 590  30
SMF595L-12X10UW 1500 42.22  36.16 18.38  16.47 595 30
SMF595L-12X11UW 1500 45.29  37.49 17.77  15.88 595  30
SMF600L-12X11UW 1500 45.24  37.72 17.88  15.91 600  30
SMF605L-12X11UW 1500 45.26  37.93 17.93  15.96 605  30
SMF610L-12X11UW 1500 45.28  38.11 17.98  16.01 610  30
SMF615L-12X11UW 1500 45.30  38.31 18.03  16.06 615  30
SMF620L-12X11UW 1500 45.32  38.51 18.08  16.11 620  30
SMF625L-12X11UW 1500 45.34  38.69 18.13  16.16 625  30
SMF630L-12X11UW 1500 45.36  38.88 18.18  16.21 630  30
SMF635L-12X11UW 1500 45.38  39.07 18.23  16.26 635  30
SMF640L-12X11UW 1500 45.40  39.24 18.28  16.31 640  30
SMF645L-12X11UW 1500 45.42  39.44 18.33  16.36 645  30
SMF650L-12X11UW 1500 45.44  39.61 18.38  16.41 650  30
SMF655L-12X11UW 1500 45.46  39.81 18.43  16.46 655  30
SMH595L-12X11UW 1500 44.14 37.48 17.77 15.85 595 30
SMH600L-12X11UW 1500 44.34 37.68 17.83 15.91 600 30
SMH605L-12X11UW 1500 44.54 37.88 17.89 15.97 605 30
SMH610L-12X11UW 1500 44.74 38.08 17.95 16.03 610 30
SMH615L-12X11UW 1500 44.94 38.28 18.01 16.09 615 30
SMH620L-12X11UW 1500 45.14 38.48 18.07 16.15 620 30
SMH625L-12X11UW 1500 45.34 38.69 18.13 16.16 625 30
SMH630L-12X11UW 1500 45.54 38.88 18.19 16.27 630 30
SMH635L-12X11UW 1500 45.74 39.08 18.25 16.33 635 30
SMH640L-12X11UW 1500 45.94 39.28 18.31 16.39 640 30
SMH645L-12X11UW 1500 46.14 39.48 18.37 16.40 645 30
SMH650L-12X11UW 1500 46.34 39.68 18.43 16.45 650 30
SMH655L-12X11UW 1500 46.54 39.88 18.49 16.49 655 30
SMH595L-12X11DW 1500 44.14 37.48 17.77 15.85 595 30
SMH600L-12X11DW 1500 44.34 37.68 17.83 15.91 600 30
SMH605L-12X11DW 1500 44.54 37.88 17.89 15.97 605 30
SMH610L-12X11DW 1500 44.74 38.08 17.95 16.03 610 30
SMH615L-12X11DW 1500 44.94 38.28 18.01 16.09 615 30
SMH620L-12X11DW 1500 45.14 38.48 18.07 16.15 620 30
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page19 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMH625L-12X11DW 1500 45.34 38.69 18.13 16.16 625 30
SMH630L-12X11DW 1500 45.54 38.88 18.19 16.27 630 30
SMH635L-12X11DW 1500 45.74 39.08 18.25 16.33 635 30
SMH640L-12X11DW 1500 45.94 39.28 18.31 16.39 640 30
SMH645L-12X11DW 1500 46.14 39.48 18.37 16.40 645 30
SMH650L-12X11DW 1500 46.34 39.68 18.43 16.45 650 30
SMH655L-12X11DW 1500 46.54 39.88 18.49 16.49 655 30
SMH595L-12X11UB 1500 44.14 37.48 17.77 15.85 595 30
SMH600L-12X11UB 1500 44.34 37.68 17.83 15.91 600 30
SMH605L-12X11UB 1500 44.54 37.88 17.89 15.97 605 30
SMH610L-12X11UB 1500 44.74 38.08 17.95 16.03 610 30
SMH615L-12X11UB 1500 44.94 38.28 18.01 16.09 615 30
SMH620L-12X11UB 1500 45.14 38.48 18.07 16.15 620 30
SMH625L-12X11UB 1500 45.34 38.69 18.13 16.16 625 30
SMH630L-12X11UB 1500 45.54 38.88 18.19 16.27 630 30
SMH635L-12X11UB 1500 45.74 39.08 18.25 16.33 635 30
SMH640L-12X11UB 1500 45.94 39.28 18.31 16.39 640 30
SMH645L-12X11UB 1500 46.14 39.48 18.37 16.40 645 30
SMH650L-12X11UB 1500 46.34 39.68 18.43 16.45 650 30
SMH655L-12X11UB 1500 46.54 39.88 18.49 16.49 655 30
SMH595L-12X11DB 1500 44.14 37.48 17.77 15.85 595 30
SMH600L-12X11DB 1500 44.34 37.68 17.83 15.91 600 30
SMH605L-12X11DB 1500 44.54 37.88 17.89 15.97 605 30
SMH610L-12X11DB 1500 44.74 38.08 17.95 16.03 610 30
SMH615L-12X11DB 1500 44.94 38.28 18.01 16.09 615 30
SMH620L-12X11DB 1500 45.14 38.48 18.07 16.15 620 30
SMH625L-12X11DB 1500 45.34 38.69 18.13 16.16 625 30
SMH630L-12X11DB 1500 45.54 38.88 18.19 16.27 630 30
SMH635L-12X11DB 1500 45.74 39.08 18.25 16.33 635 30
SMH640L-12X11DB 1500 45.94 39.28 18.31 16.39 640 30
SMH645L-12X11DB 1500 46.14 39.48 18.37 16.40 645 30
SMH650L-12X11DB 1500 46.34 39.68 18.43 16.45 650 30
SMH655L-12X11DB 1500 46.54 39.88 18.49 16.49 655 30
SMM595L-12X11UW 1500 44.14 37.48 17.77 15.85 595 30
SMM600L-12X11UW 1500 44.34 37.68 17.83 15.91 600 30
SMM605L-12X11UW 1500 44.54 37.88 17.89 15.97 605 30
SMM610L-12X11UW 1500 44.74 38.08 17.95 16.03 610 30
SMM615L-12X11UW 1500 44.94 38.28 18.01 16.09 615 30
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page20 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMM620L-12X11UW 1500 45.14 38.48 18.07 16.15 620 30
SMM625L-12X11UW 1500 45.34 38.69 18.13 16.16 625 30
SMM630L-12X11UW 1500 45.54 38.88 18.19 16.27 630 30
SMM635L-12X11UW 1500 45.74 39.08 18.25 16.33 635 30
SMM640L-12X11UW 1500 45.94 39.28 18.31 16.39 640 30
SMM645L-12X11UW 1500 46.14 39.48 18.37 16.40 645 30
SMM650L-12X11UW 1500 46.34 39.68 18.43 16.45 650 30
SMM655L-12X11UW 1500 46.54 39.88 18.49 16.49 655 30
SMH500J-12X12UW 1500 48.70 41.30 13.32 12.07 500 25
SMH505J-12X12UW 1500 48.90 41.54 13.38 12.13 505 25
SMH510J-12X12UW 1500 49.10 41.78 13.44 12.19 510 25
SMH515J-12X12UW 1500 49.30 42.02 13.5 12.25 515 25
SMH520J-12X12UW 1500 49.54 42.26 13.56 12.31 520 25
SMH525J-12X12UW 1500 49.70 42.50 13.62 12.37 525 25
SMH530J-12X12UW 1500 49.86 42.74 13.68 12.43 530 25
SMH535J-12X12UW 1500 50.10 42.98 13.74 12.49 535 25
SMH540J-12X12UW 1500 50.30 43.22 13.80 12.55 540 25
SMH455J-12X11UW 1500 44.61 37.75 13.36 12.07 455 25
SMH460J-12X11UW 1500 44.81 38.01 13.41 12.12 460 25
SMH465J-12X11UW 1500 45.01 38.25 13.46 12.17 465 25
SMH470J-12X11UW 1500 45.21 38.51 13.51 12.22 470 25
SMH475J-12X11UW 1500 45.41 38.74 13.56 12.27 475 25
SMH480J-12X11UW 1500 45.61 38.99 13.61 12.32 480 25
SMH485J-12X11UW 1500 45.81 39.25 13.66 12.37 485 25
SMH490J-12X11UW 1500 46.01 39.51 13.71 12.42 490 25
SMH495J-12X11UW 1500 46.21 39.75 13.76 12.47 495 25
SMH415J-12X10UW 1500 40.48 34.15 13.36 12.16 415 25
SMH420J-12X10UW 1500 40.68 34.41 13.41 12.21 420 25
SMH425J-12X10UW 1500 40.88 34.71 13.46 12.26 425 25
SMH430J-12X10UW 1500 41.08 34.97 13.51 12.31 430 25
SMH435J-12X10UW 1500 41.28 35.22 13.56 12.36 435 25
SMH440J-12X10UW 1500 41.48 35.51 13.61 12.41 440 25
SMH445J-12X10UW 1500 41.68 35.76 13.66 12.46 445 25
SMH450J-12X10UW 1500 41.88 36.02 13.71 12.51 450 25
SMH455J-12X10UW 1500 42.08 36.26 13.76 12.56 455 25
SMH500J-12X12DW 1500 48.70 41.30 13.32 12.07 500 25
SMH505J-12X12DW 1500 48.90 41.54 13.38 12.13 505 25
SMH510J-12X12DW 1500 49.10 41.78 13.44 12.19 510 25
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page21 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMH515J-12X12DW 1500 49.30 42.02 13.50 12.25 515 25
SMH520J-12X12DW 1500 49.54 42.26 13.56 12.31 520 25
SMH525J-12X12DW 1500 49.70 42.50 13.62 12.37 525 25
SMH530J-12X12DW 1500 49.86 42.74 13.68 12.43 530 25
SMH535J-12X12DW 1500 50.10 42.98 13.74 12.49 535 25
SMH540J-12X12DW 1500 50.30 43.22 13.80 12.55 540 25
SMH500J-12X12UB 1500 48.70 41.30 13.32 12.07 500 25
SMH505J-12X12UB 1500 48.90 41.54 13.38 12.13 505 25
SMH510J-12X12UB 1500 49.10 41.78 13.44 12.19 510 25
SMH515J-12X12UB 1500 49.30 42.02 13.5 12.25 515 25
SMH520J-12X12UB 1500 49.54 42.26 13.56 12.31 520 25
SMH525J-12X12UB 1500 49.70 42.50 13.62 12.37 525 25
SMH530J-12X12UB 1500 49.86 42.74 13.68 12.43 530 25
SMH535J-12X12UB 1500 50.10 42.98 13.74 12.49 535 25
SMH540J-12X12UB 1500 50.30 43.22 13.80 12.55 540 25
SMH500J-12X12DB 1500 48.70 41.30 13.32 12.07 500 25
SMH505J-12X12DB 1500 48.90 41.54 13.38 12.13 505 25
SMH510J-12X12DB 1500 49.10 41.78 13.44 12.19 510 25
SMH515J-12X12DB 1500 49.30 42.02 13.50 12.25 515 25
SMH520J-12X12DB 1500 49.54 42.26 13.56 12.31 520 25
SMH525J-12X12DB 1500 49.70 42.50 13.62 12.37 525 25
SMH530J-12X12DB 1500 49.86 42.74 13.68 12.43 530 25
SMH535J-12X12DB 1500 50.10 42.98 13.74 12.49 535 25
SMH540J-12X12DB 1500 50.30 43.22 13.80 12.55 540 25
SMH410F-12X12UW 1500 49.00 41.20 10.54 10.03 410 20
SMH415F-12X12UW 1500 49.20 41.40 10.59 10.09 415 20
SMH420F-12X12UW 1500 49.40 41.60 10.64 10.16 420 20
SMH425F-12X12UW 1500 49.60 41.80 10.69 10.23 425 20
SMH430F-12X12UW 1500 49.80 42.00 10.74 10.24 430 20
SMH435F-12X12UW 1500 50.00 42.20 10.79 10.34 435 20
SMH440F-12X12UW 1500 50.20 42.40 10.84 10.39 440 20
SMH445F-12X12UW 1500 50.40 42.60 10.89 10.44 445 20
SMH450F-12X12UW 1500 50.60 42.80 10.94 10.49 450 20
SMH410F-12X12DW 1500 49.00 41.20 10.54 10.03 410 20
SMH415F-12X12DW 1500 49.20 41.40 10.59 10.09 415 20
SMH420F-12X12DW 1500 49.40 41.60 10.64 10.16 420 20
SMH425F-12X12DW 1500 49.60 41.80 10.69 10.23 425 20
SMH430F-12X12DW 1500 49.80 42.00 10.74 10.24 430 20
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page22 / 23
TM

Current
(A)
Maximu
m power
current
(A)
Maximu
m Power
(Watts)
Maxium
overcurr
ent
protectio
n rating
(A)
SMH435F-12X12DW 1500 50.00 42.20 10.79 10.34 435 20
SMH440F-12X12DW 1500 50.20 42.40 10.84 10.39 440 20
SMH445F-12X12DW 1500 50.40 42.60 10.89 10.44 445 20
SMH450F-12X12DW 1500 50.60 42.80 10.94 10.49 450 20
SMH410F-12X12UB 1500 49.00 41.20 10.54 10.03 410 20
SMH415F-12X12UB 1500 49.20 41.40 10.59 10.09 415 20
SMH420F-12X12UB 1500 49.40 41.60 10.64 10.16 420 20
SMH425F-12X12UB 1500 49.60 41.80 10.69 10.23 425 20
SMH430F-12X12UB 1500 49.80 42.00 10.74 10.24 430 20
SMH435F-12X12UB 1500 50.00 42.20 10.79 10.34 435 20
SMH440F-12X12UB 1500 50.20 42.40 10.84 10.39 440 20
SMH445F-12X12UB 1500 50.40 42.60 10.89 10.44 445 20
SMH450F-12X12UB 1500 50.60 42.80 10.94 10.49 450 20
SMH410F-12X12DB 1500 49.00 41.20 10.54 10.03 410 20
SMH415F-12X12DB 1500 49.20 41.40 10.59 10.09 415 20
SMH420F-12X12DB 1500 49.40 41.60 10.64 10.16 420 20
SMH425F-12X12DB 1500 49.60 41.80 10.69 10.23 425 20
SMH430F-12X12DB 1500 49.80 42.00 10.74 10.24 430 20
SMH435F-12X12DB 1500 50.00 42.20 10.79 10.34 435 20
SMH440F-12X12DB 1500 50.20 42.40 10.84 10.39 440 20
SMH445F-12X12DB 1500 50.40 42.60 10.89 10.44 445 20
SMH450F-12X12DB 1500 50.60 42.80 10.94 10.49 450 20
© 2022 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2022A   page23 / 23
TM